
D&E (3-13) -vs- Frostburg State (13-3)
3/20/2022 at Frostburg, MD (Bob Wells Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: KIPLE, ETHAN (1-0)
Loss: Justin Wisniewski (0-2)
HBP: Justin Wisniewski, Cole Higgins, Jake Spearen
PB: Cole Hitch, JIMENEZ, JUSTIN
 
Start:    Time: 3:00   Attendance: 153   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
D&E 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 2
Frostburg State 0 14 1 0 2 2 X 19 17 1

D&E 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Austin Beattie ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Chase DeGrood dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Wesley Athey rf/p 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Justin Dadig lf 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Cole Hitch c 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Mason Brenneman 2b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Kamien Gonzalez 2b 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Jayden Nixon 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Zachary Higgins 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lucas Myford 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Anthony Laney lf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Flecther Hindman rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Avante Neal cf 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    McKinley Scott cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Justin Wisniewski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cole Higgins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Spearen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gunnar Bettenhausen p/3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 1 3 1 3 6 5

SB: Chase DeGrood (1)
E: Jayden Nixon (1); Justin Wisniewski (1)

Frostburg State 19

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
ESTRADA, DANNY rf 3 2 2 4 0 0 0
    TREY, NICK rf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
JONES, TREVOR lf 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
    O'DELL, CHASE lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
JACKSON, BRYCE 1b 1 2 1 1 2 0 0
    ALLISON, STAFFORD 1b 2 0 0 0 0 2 3
SMITH, ANDREW dh 4 2 2 1 1 0 2
LAWRENCE, JACK 3b 3 4 2 1 0 0 0
BENITEZ, NICK 2b 5 1 3 3 0 1 0
JIMENEZ, JUSTIN c 2 2 1 2 0 0 0
    MCLAUGHLIN, HAYDEN c 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
SHERTZER, CHRISTIAN ss 3 2 1 1 1 0 2
NETTERVILLE, JOSH cf 3 2 2 2 0 1 0
    REIGHARD, GAIGE cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
KIPLE, ETHAN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    WIEMAN, BEN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    WANDELL, DEAN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    STRETCH, JACOB p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 19 17 18 5 5 8

2B: LAWRENCE, JACK (1); BENITEZ, NICK (1); NETTERVILLE, JOSH
(1)
3B: JIMENEZ, JUSTIN (1)
HR: ESTRADA, DANNY (1); JACKSON, BRYCE (1); SMITH, ANDREW
(1); LAWRENCE, JACK (1)
SB: ESTRADA, DANNY (1); SMITH, ANDREW (1)
CS: JACKSON, BRYCE (1)
HBP: TREY, NICK (1); LAWRENCE, JACK (2); JIMENEZ, JUSTIN (1);
SHERTZER, CHRISTIAN (1)
E: SHERTZER, CHRISTIAN (1)

D&E IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Justin Wisniewski (L, 0-2) 1.2 6 10 10 3 1 0 0 2 0 10 15 2 1 –
Cole Higgins 0.1 2 4 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 5 0 1 –
Jake Spearen 2.0 4 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 10 11 2 2 –
Gunnar Bettenhausen 1.0 2 2 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 6 8 0 1 –
Wesley Athey 1.0 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 1 –
Totals 17 19 18 5 5 0 0 5 0 35 45 6 6

Frostburg State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
KIPLE, ETHAN (W, 1-0) 4.0 1 0 0 2 4 1 0 0 0 13 15 4 3 –
WIEMAN, BEN 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 1 –
WANDELL, DEAN 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 –
STRETCH, JACOB 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 2 –
Totals 3 1 1 3 6 1 0 0 0 24 27 7 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 14   Hits: 8   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

D&E - Top of 1st SEN FRO
A. Beattie reached on an error by ss. 0 0
C. DeGrood reached on a fielder's choice; A. Beattie out at second p to ss. 0 0
C. DeGrood stole second. 0 0
W. Athey struck out swinging. 0 0
C. Hitch lined out to cf. 0 0

Frostburg State - Bottom of 1st SEN FRO
ESTRADA grounded out to 2b. 0 0
JONES flied out to rf. 0 0
JACKSON walked. 0 0
JACKSON out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0

D&E - Top of 2nd SEN FRO
M. Brenneman flied out to lf. 0 0
J. Nixon struck out swinging. 0 0
Z. Higgins lined out to cf. 0 0

Frostburg State - Bottom of 2nd SEN FRO
SMITH walked. 0 0
LAWRENCE hit by pitch; SMITH advanced to second. 0 0
BENITEZ struck out swinging. 0 0
SMITH stole third. 0 0
JIMENEZ tripled, 2 RBI; LAWRENCE scored; SMITH scored. 0 2
SHERTZER singled, RBI; JIMENEZ scored. 0 3
SHERTZER advanced to second on an error by p. 0 3
NETTERVILLE singled to shortstop; SHERTZER advanced to third. 0 3
ESTRADA singled, RBI; NETTERVILLE advanced to third; SHERTZER scored. 0 4
ESTRADA stole second. 0 4
JONES singled, 2 RBI; ESTRADA scored; NETTERVILLE scored. 0 6
JACKSON walked; JONES advanced to second. 0 6
SMITH lined out to cf; JONES advanced to third. 0 6
LAWRENCE hit by pitch; JACKSON advanced to second. 0 6
BENITEZ doubled down the lf line, 3 RBI; LAWRENCE scored; JACKSON scored; JONES scored. 0 9
C. Higgins to p for Wisniewski. 0 9
JIMENEZ hit by pitch. 0 9
SHERTZER hit by pitch; JIMENEZ advanced to second; BENITEZ advanced to third. 0 9
NETTERVILLE doubled to right center, 2 RBI; SHERTZER advanced to third; JIMENEZ scored; BENITEZ
scored. 0 11
ESTRADA homered to right field, 3 RBI; NETTERVILLE scored; SHERTZER scored. 0 14
JONES grounded out to 2b. 0 14

D&E - Top of 3rd SEN FRO
A. Laney walked. 0 14
A. Neal struck out looking. 0 14
A. Laney advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 14
A. Beattie grounded out to 3b; A. Laney advanced to third. 0 14
C. DeGrood struck out looking. 0 14

Frostburg State - Bottom of 3rd SEN FRO
J. Spearen to p for C. Higgins. 0 14
JACKSON homered to right field, RBI. 0 15
SMITH singled to third base. 0 15



LAWRENCE popped up to 2b. 0 15
BENITEZ singled to left field; SMITH advanced to second. 0 15
JIMENEZ popped up to c. 0 15
SHERTZER grounded out to 3b. 0 15

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

D&E - Top of 4th SEN FRO
O'DELL to lf for JONES. 0 15
W. Athey singled. 0 15
C. Hitch hit into double play ss to 1b; W. Athey out on the play. 0 15
M. Brenneman walked. 0 15
M. Brenneman advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 15
J. Nixon popped up to 1b, interference. 0 15

Frostburg State - Bottom of 4th SEN FRO
NETTERVILLE struck out looking. 0 15
TREY to rf for ESTRADA. 0 15
TREY hit by pitch. 0 15
O'DELL singled to right field; TREY advanced to second. 0 15
ALLISON to 1b for JACKSON. 0 15
ALLISON struck out looking. 0 15
SMITH grounded out to 2b. 0 15

D&E - Top of 5th SEN FRO
WIEMAN to p for KIPLE. 0 15
MCLAUGHLIN to c for JIMENEZ. 0 15
Z. Higgins popped up to 3b. 0 15
A. Laney grounded out to ss. 0 15
A. Neal walked. 0 15
A. Beattie lined out to rf. 0 15

Frostburg State - Bottom of 5th SEN FRO
Bettenhausen to p for J. Spearen. 0 15
LAWRENCE homered to left field, RBI. 0 16
BENITEZ grounded out to 3b. 0 16
MCLAUGHLIN singled to left center. 0 16
MCLAUGHLIN advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 16
SHERTZER walked. 0 16
REIGHARD to cf for NETTERVILLE. 0 16
REIGHARD struck out looking. 0 16
TREY walked; SHERTZER advanced to second; MCLAUGHLIN advanced to third. 0 16
O'DELL reached on an error by 3b; TREY advanced to second; SHERTZER advanced to third; MCLAUGHLIN
scored, unearned. 0 17
ALLISON struck out looking. 0 17

D&E - Top of 6th SEN FRO
WANDELL to p for WIEMAN. 0 17
C. DeGrood struck out looking. 0 17
W. Athey grounded out to 3b. 0 17
C. Hitch popped up to p. 0 17

Frostburg State - Bottom of 6th SEN FRO
J. Dadig to rf for W. Athey. 0 17
L. Myford to 1b for Z. Higgins. 0 17
F. Hindman to lf for A. Laney. 0 17
W. Athey to p for Bettenhausen. 0 17



K. Gonzalez to 2b for M. Brenneman. 0 17
Bettenhausen to 3b for J. Nixon. 0 17
F. Hindman to rf for J. Dadig. 0 17
J. Dadig to lf for F. Hindman. 0 17
SMITH homered to center field, RBI. 0 18
LAWRENCE doubled to left center. 0 18
BENITEZ singled to center field; LAWRENCE advanced to third. 0 18
MCLAUGHLIN reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; BENITEZ out at second 1b to ss; LAWRENCE scored. 0 19
MCLAUGHLIN advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 19
SHERTZER flied out to lf. 0 19
REIGHARD popped up to 1b. 0 19

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

D&E - Top of 7th SEN FRO
STRETCH to p for WANDELL. 0 19
K. Gonzalez singled to left field. 0 19
Bettenhausen grounded out to p; K. Gonzalez advanced to second. 0 19
L. Myford struck out looking. 0 19
J. Dadig singled to right field, RBI; K. Gonzalez scored. 1 19
M. Scott to cf for A. Neal. 1 19
M. Scott grounded out to 2b. 1 19

Frostburg State - Bottom of 7th SEN FRO


